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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received a number of proposals from various States including Chhattisgarh under various schemes implemented by the Department of Ayurveda, Yoga and Naturopathy, Unani, Siddha and Homoeopathy;

(b) if so, the details thereof during each of the last two years and the current year, State/UT-wise;

(c) the number of proposals approved by the Government indicating the funds granted during the said period, State/UTwise;

(d) whether a number of proposals are still pending with the Government; and

(e) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor and the time by which these are likely to be approved, State/UTwise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI S. GANDHISELVAN)

(a): The details of the proposals received from various states including Chhattisgarh during last two years and the current year and the details of funds sanctioned and released during this period under the Centrally Sponsored Schemes of Quality of ASU & H drugs, Development of AYUSH Hospitals and Dispensaries, Development of AYUSH Institutions and National Mission on Medicinal Plants and the Central Sector Schemes for Information, Education & Communication(IEC) andConservation, Development and Sustainable Management of Medicinal Plants aregiven at Annexure I (a), I (b) and I (c) for 2010-11, 2011-12 and 2012-13 respectively.

(d) & (e): A statement showing state-wise details of pending proposals and the status thereof is attached at Annexure II.
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